Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	V V V	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TAL TECH LIMITED	Name: Jack Baldwin, Esq.	
IAL IEON LIGHTED	Internal Address: Baldwin & Baldwin LLC	
	1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo	400 West Houston	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.	
Other Domestic Representative		
Designation	City:Marshall State:TX Zip: 75670	
05/06/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	B. Patent No.(s) 6,079,343	
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	D. / G.O	
Additional numbers à		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		
Name: Bradford Kile	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Suite 475	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
655 15th Street, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	11-0853	
Washington out DC 7/2 20005		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Scott Houtteman, Reg. No. 55,919		
Bradford-E. Kile, Reg. No. 25,228	May 6, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
_ · ·	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	)
In re U.S. Patent No. 6,079,343	)
Inventor: John Wong	)
Assignee: Taltech Ltd.	) OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
Issue date: 06/27/00	) )
Title: "PUCKER FREE GARMENT SIDE SEAM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCTION"	<u> </u>

Commissioner for Patents P.O.BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **DESIGNATION UNDER 35 USC § 293**

THIS DESIGNATION, by TALTECH Ltd. is made this sixth day of May 2004, pursuant to 35 USC § 293,

WHEREAS, TALTECH Ltd. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands; and

WHEREAS, TALTECH Ltd. is the record owner of the entire, right, title and interest in the above referenced United States Patent No. 6,079,343; and

WHEREAS, TALTECH Ltd. is not residing in the United States, having no offices or presence and performing no acts therein;

TALTECH Ltd. HEREBY DESIGNATES:

Jack Baldwin, Esq.
Baldwin & Baldwin LLC
400 West Houston
Marshall, TX 75670
Tel: (903) 935-4131

Fax: (903) 935-1397

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0807 As the person on whom process and notice of proceedings in the United States may be served; and

TALTECH Ltd. further designates and states under 35 USC § 293 that it consents to personal jurisdiction in the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Texas (Marshall Division) in any action respecting the above referenced patent.

Respectfully submitted,

TALTECH Ltd.

May 6, 2004

By Bradford E. Kile, Esq. – Reg. 25,223 Kile Goekjian Reed & McManus PLLC 615 15th Street, NW, Suite 475

Washington, D.C. 20005

Tel: (202) 639-1270 Fax: (202) 639-1299

COUNSEL FOR TALTECH Ltd.